

Z

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7316/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2010 in CMWP No.44343/1999 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANT LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA SWARUP PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt,Adv.  
for M/S. AP & J Chambers,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.  
Mrs. Poonam Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for one week in order to enable the  
counsel for the parties to take instructions.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER