

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7316/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2010 in CMWP No.44343/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANT LAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA SWARUP PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt,Adv.
for M/s. AP & J Chambers,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.
Ms. Poonam Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our view, the amount of compensation awarded was too meagre. We, therefore, revise the amount to Rupees one lac and the same be paid within four weeks from today. The order of the High Court is modified to that extent.

In view of the above, the special leave petition is disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master